
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item H 
April 15, 2019 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Anglin Civil, LLC, for the Villa Barr Park Pedestrian Path 
and Parking Lot Additions in the amount of $11,793.39, plus interest earned on retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Works, Engineering Division 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: ;' ~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 11,793.39 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 295,567 
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED $ 0 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 400-691.00-977.014 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

In 2013, the City of Novi reached an agreement with internationally famed artist David 
Barr and Beth Dwaihy-Barr to purchase their four-acre property with the intention of 
developing the site into an art park and cultural destination. In 2018 a plan was approved 
and constructed adding a parking lot with five parking spaces, a bus drop-off within the 
parking lot, and handicap-accessible pathways in and around the existing landscape art 
pieces. The approaches to Villa Barr Park were completed by the Road Commission for 
Oakland County as part of their Napier Road Reconstruction project between Nine and 
Ten Mile Roads. 

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the June 4, 2018 City Council 
meeting to Anglin Civil, LLC, in the amount of $193,247.50. Engineering staff worked with 
the engineering consultant for this project, AECOM, to review and verify the final contract 
payment amount of $11,793.39 that is due the Contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 3). The 
City Attorney reviewed the documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form 
(Beth Saarela, March 19, 2019). There were two (2) approved change orders issued for this 
project resulting in an overall decrease of $27,379.79 to the construction contract, or 14.2% 
under the awarded amount. The approved change orders resulted in a final contract 
price of $1 65,867.71 . 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Anglin Civil, LLC, for the Villa Barr 
Park Pedestrian Path and Parking Lot Additions in the amount of $11,793.39, plus interest 
earned on retainage. 



Na
pie

r R
d

22600
NAPIER RD

NAPIER RD

22800
NAPIER RD

0 30 60 9015
Feet

1 inch = 73 feet

I

Map Author: Joseph Akers
Date: May 18, 2018
Project: Villa Barr Park Pedestrian Path
Version #: 1
Amended By: 
Date: 
Department: 

Villa Barr Park Pedestrian Path
Location Map

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Engineering Division
Department of Public Services

26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of Novi

Villa Barr Park



VILLA BARR PARK IMPROVEMENTS 

 

New concrete pad with park benches overlooking pond at the rear of the property. 

 

Newly installed five-foot wide gravel pathway around the property. 




























	Map
	Photos
	Closing Document Review - Kudla Sarrela

